900289034 05/13/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	* ************************************
The state of the s	AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Course of the Co

Maria Car

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG		12/20/2013	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Questex Media Group Inc	
Street Address:	275 Grove Street Suite 2-130	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02466	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE LLC Delaware	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78799496	ADULT ENTERTAINMENT EXPO G SPOT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8188819008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:

818-881-8500

Email:

michael@fattlegal.com

Correspondent Name:

Law Offices of Michael W. Fattorosi, PC

Address Line 1:

5850 Canoga Ave Suite 400

Address Line 4:

Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

NAME OF SUBMITTER	Michael W. Fattorosi
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Fattorosi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014
and the second second second second	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CreditSuisseGSpot0001#page1.tif source=CreditSuisseGSpot0002#page1.tif source=CreditSuisseGSpot0003#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0169

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH Eleven Madison Avenue New York, NY 10010

December 20, 2013

Questex Media Group LLC Attn.: General Counsel 275 Grove Street Suite 2-130 Newton, MA 02466

Dear Sir or Madam:

You have requested that Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch provide you this release letter (this "Letter").

Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as First Lien Collateral Agent (the "First Lien Agent"), executed a First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement against QMG Acquisition LLC (now known as Questex Media Group LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor"), on December 16, 2009 (the "First Lien"), and recorded said First Lien with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") at Reel/Frame 4117/0489, evidencing and giving notice of the First Lien Agent's security interest in the intellectual property of the Debtor listed therein.

Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Second Lien Collateral Agent (the "Second Lien Agent"), executed a certain Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, by and between the Second Lien Agent and the Debtor, dated as of December 16, 2009, as amended (the "Second Lien"), and recorded same at the PTO at Reel/Frame No. 4117/0566, evidencing and giving notice of the Second Lien Agent's security interest in the intellectual property of the Debtor listed therein.

By execution of this Letter, the First Lien Agent and the Second Lien Agent (collectively, the "Lender") hereby release all security interests in and to the property held under both the First Lien and the Second Lien described in the attached Schedule A, and the Lender and its agents shall be deemed authorized to file this Letter with the PTO evidencing such release and to take all reasonable additional steps as may be necessary to effectuate such release.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0170

Questex Media Group LLC Attn.: General Counsel December 20, 2013

Page 2

This Letter shall be sent by electronic mail to David Amidon, of Burns & Levinson LLP, Counsel for the Debtor, with the original Letter sent to the Debtor at the address above.

Sincerely,

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

Ву:	2. 1. 1 / h. 1/2-	
	uidier Siner	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	

By:	Munkon	
Title:	Megan Kane	
	Authorized Signatory	

2

Questex Media Group LLC Attn.: General Counsel December 20, 2013

Page 3

SCHEDULE A

Mark	US RN / US SN	STATUS
	3317422 78799496	Registered

4822-7329-2823.1

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0172